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Amendment Worksheet 
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General Comments: Insert the amendments you would like to the text of your outcome
document. 

Each preambular paragraph (PP) and operative paragraph (OP) begin with two letters
followed by a number (e.g., PP1, PP2, etc. or OP1, OP2, etc). Put that reference in column A.
Fill in the empty spaces as needed.

In Column B, put in the type of amendment you wish to propose. Consult the document
“Seven Ways to Amend” to identify what type of amendment you would like to propose. If
you want to insert a new paragraph, write in Column A “new paragraph” and where it
should be placed (see example). 

In Column C, put the actual change you want to make. 

In Column D, indicate the how important the amendment is to your delegation by assigning
a number from 1-4 from the list below to indicate if the amendment is low, medium or high
priority: 

1. low priority means that the change you are proposing has minimal impact no the
resolution, 

2.medium priority means you should make your best efforts to get the proposed language
or similar language included however, if it is not accepted it should not affect your
support of the resolution, 

3.high priority means that proposed change should be strongly encouraged and 
4. redline, the highest level of priority should be indicated for those changes that if not

accepted would result in not sponsoring the resolution.



Amendment Worksheet -
Preambular Paragraphs
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Column A
Para Ref.

Column B
Type of

amendment

Requested Change Priority

Example
PP1 

REP Replace “Recalling” WITH “Reafrirming” 1

PP1

PP2

PP3

PP4

PP5

PP6

PP7

PP8

PP9

PP10

PP11

PP12



Amendment Worksheet -
Preambular Paragraphs (cont.)
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Column A
Para Ref.

Column B
Type of

amendment

Requested Change Priority

Example
Between PP5

and PP6 

New
Paragraph

Expressing deep concern that... 3



Amendment Worksheet -
Operative Paragraphs
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Column A
Para Ref.

Column B
Type of

amendment

Requested Change Priority

Example
OP1

REP Replace “Welcomes” with “Takes note” 1

OP1

OP2

OP3

OP4

OP5

OP6

OP7

OP8

OP9

OP10



Amendment Worksheet -
Operative Paragraphs (cont.)
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Column A
Para Ref.

Column B
Type of

amendment

Requested Change Priority

Example
Between
OP5 and

OP6 

New
Paragraph

Urges Member States to... 3


